502714210 03/10/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2760817

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KENNETH S. BECK	04/16/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SILICON GRAPHICS, INC.
Street Address:	1600 AMPHITHEATER PARKWAY
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94043-1351

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13438304
Application Number:	14042438

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)391-1395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 650-391-1380

Email: ipdockets@lrrlaw.com
Correspondent Name: ROCHELLE ROTEA

Address Line 1: 2440 W. EL CAMINO REAL

Address Line 2: 6TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: MOUNTAIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA 94040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SGI-039COC, SGI-039COD
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICOLE VILLANUEVA
SIGNATURE:	/Nicole Villanueva/
DATE SIGNED:	03/10/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=SGI-039COA Assignment 1 (Inventor to Silicon Graphics, Inc.)#page1.tif

PATENT 502714210 REEL: 032395 FRAME: 0259

ASSIGNMENT

CNS W7000

WHEREAS:

(FULL NAME(S) AND POST OFFICE ADDRESS(ES), (including country) OF INVENTOR(S)

Kenneth S. Beck 15065 Bowden Avenue Morgan Hill, CA 95037

(hereinafter, referred to as ASSIGNOR), has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled

(TITLE OF INVENTION)

CLUSTERED FILESYSTEM FOR MIX OF TRUSTED AND UNTRUSTED NODES

(COMPLETE EITHER (a),(b),(c) or (d))

	(a) for which an application for United States Letters Patent is being executed and filed concurrently herewith;
	(b) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on
X	(c) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on April, 16, 2003 Serial No.; 10/414, 239
	(d) for which United States Letters Patent No
WHERE	Any registered attorney of STAAS & HALSEY UP, 700 Eleventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20001 (202/434-1500) is hereby authorized to insert in (b)-(d) the specified data, when known.

SILICON GRAPHICS, INC, a Delaware corporation located at: 1600 Amphitheater Parkway
Mountain View, CA 94043-1351

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all other countries.

RECORDED: 05/15/2003

RECORDED: 03/10/2014

PATENT REEL: 014071PATÆME: 0895 REEL: 032395 FRAME: 0260